

CS DJ NO. 185/20
SATISH KUMAR VS. NIRANJAN BHARDWAJ

03.09.2020

In view of Office Order No. 30914-30976/D & SJ/Sectt./COVID/North/RC/2020 dated 29.08.2020 of Ld. District and Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, proceeding of this matter is conducted through video-conferencing.

Present : Ld. counsel present at other side submits that he is Ashish Sharma and he is counsel for the plaintiff. Heard.

It is apprised by the reader of the Court that Court fees of Rs. 7260/- has been filed and attested affidavit has also been filed.

Heard. Material available perused. Whatsapp number of the defendant be filed with supporting attested affidavit of the plaintiff. Thereafter, summons of the suit and notice of the application U/o 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC be issued to the defendant through e-mode.

Be put up on 20.10.2020.

(REKHA)
Addl. District Judge:02
North-, Rohini Courts
Delhi: 03.09.2020