

CS DJ NO. 185/20

SATISH KUAMR VS. NIRANJAN BHARDWAJ

07.12.2020

Proceeding of this matter is conducted through Video-Conferencing.

Present: Ld. counsel present at other side submits that he is Ashish Sharma and he is counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. counsel present at other side submits that he is Gulshan Kumar and he is representing the defendant. Ld. counsel also submits that he will file his vakalatnama on behalf of the defendant. Ld. counsel asked the copy of the plaint as well as annexures. Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will supply the same today itself.

Written Statement be filed within stipulated time.

Be put up for 17.12.2020 for filing the reply to the application U/o 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC as well as for arguments.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/07.12.2020