

CS DJ NO. 185/20
SATISH KUMAR VS. NIRANJAN BHARDWAJ

17.12.2020

Proceeding of this matter is conducted physically as well as video-conferencing.

Present : Sh. Ashish Sharma-I.d. counsel for plaintiff physically.

Sunil Dahiya and Sh. Gulshan Kumar-I.d. Counsels for defendants physically.

Ld. counsel for defendant-Sh. Gulshan Kumar submits that he could not file the Written Statement and reply to the application U/o 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC due to the sudden death of his grand-mother on 03.12.2020 but today he will place the hard copy of the same alongwith annexures in the petition box of the Court. Ld. counsel also submits that he will supply the copy of the above-said material to the other party.

Be put up on 06.03.2021.

(REKHA)
Addl. District Judge:02
North-, Rohini Courts
Delhi: 17.12.2020