

CS DJ NO. 185/20

Satish Kumar Vs. Niranjan Bhardwaj

27.08.2021

Proceeding of this matter is conducted through Video-Conferencing.

Present- Ld. counsel present at other side submits that he is Digvijay Singh and he is counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. counsel present at other side submits that he is Sunil Dahiya and he is counsel for the defendant.

It is apprised by the Ahlmad of the court that hard copy of the original plaint, an application U/o 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC alongwith annexures, application U/o 06 Rule 17 CPC and amended Plaint have been received from the petition box of the Court.

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that reply to the application U/o 06 Rule 17 CPC has already been sent to the court through e-mode and soft copy of the same has also been supplied to the other party through e-mode. Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he has received the soft copy of the beforesaid reply. Ld. counsel for defendant submits that he will file the hard copy of above-said reply.

In view of submissions made, be put up for reply and arguments on application U/o 06 Rule 17 CPC on 07.09.2021.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/27.08.2021