

CS DJ NO. 185/20

Satish Kumar Vs. Niranjana Bhardwaj

07.09.2021

Present- Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ashish Sharma.

Sh. Sunil Dahiya alongwith Sh. Gulshan Sharma- Ld. Counsels for the defendant.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for the defendant that reply to the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC and written statement to the amended plaint have already been filed but inadvertently in the title of the written statement, amended written statement has been mentioned in place of the written statement to the amended plaint. It may kindly be read accordingly and Ld. Counsel submits that he will file first page of the written statement to the amended plaint.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff asked for the copy of the abovesaid material.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he will supply the same.

It is apprised by the Asstt. Ahlmad that hard copy of the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC with supporting affidavit have already been received.

Ld. Counsels for the parties advanced their arguments on application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC.

Arguments heard. File perused.

Be put up on 28.09.2021 for orders on application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/07.09.2021