

CS DJ NO. 185./2020

SATISH KUMAR VS. NIRANJAN BHARDWAJ

25.11.2021.

Present: Sh. Digvijay Singh-ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Naresh Dahiya-ld. proxy counsel for counsel for the defendant.

Ld. proxy counsel submits that he is filing first page of amended Written Statement on behalf of the defendant. Copy given.

Ld. counsel for the the parties advanced their further arguments on application U/o 06 Rule 17 CPC. Arguments heard. File perused.

Be put up for clarifications, if any and for orders on 13.12.2021.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/25.11.2021