

CS DJ 185/20

SATISH KUMAR Vs. NIRANJAN BHARADWAJ

05.03.2022

Present: Sh. Digvijay-Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sunil Dahiya-Ld. Counsel for the defendant.
Ld. Counsels for parties advanced their arguments on application u/o VI rule 17 CPC.
Arguments heard. File perused.
In view of submissions made, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is at liberty to file written arguments.
Be put up on 29.03.2022 for order.

(Rekha)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/05.03.2022