

CS DJ 185/20

SATISH KUMAR Vs. NIRANJAN BHARADWAJ

15.03.2023

Present: Sh. Digvijay, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 has been filed on record only on 13.03.2023.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant states that he has received the copy of affidavit of PW-1 only on 10.03.2023.

At the request of the ld. Counsel for the defendant, the defendant is granted the final opportunity to cross-examine PW-1 positively on the next date.

To come up on **16.05.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/15.03.2023