

CS DJ 185/20

SATISH KUMAR Vs. NIRANJAN BHARADWAJ

03.10.2023

Present: Sh. Digvijay, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith PW-1.
Sh. Sunil Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for the defendant alongwith
the defendant.

PW-1 has been partly cross-examined and his further cross-examination has been deferred at the request of the ld. Counsel for the defendant.

At the request of the ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, now, to come up for further cross-examination of PW-1 and for entire remaining PE by way of affidavit on 04.01.2024.

(Vikram Bali)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/03.10.2023