

03.04.2024

Present: Sh. Ashish Sharma and Ms. Samanta Rao, counsels for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Dahiya, counsel for the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to lead PE.

Request is opposed by the counsel for the defendant.

At the request of the counsel for the plaintiff, to come up on **17.05.2024** for PE by way of affidavit, if any with advance copy thereof to the opposite party on or before the next date.

Last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead PE on the NDOH.

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/03.04.2024