

CS DJ 185/20  
SATISH KUMAR Vs. NIRANJAN BHARADWAJ

**06.03.2025**

**At 10.25 a.m.**

Present: None.

Be awaited for presence of the parties.

(VIKRAM BALI)  
DJ-02/NORTH/ ROHINI  
COURT/06.03.2025

**At 10.48 a.m.**

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Dahiya, Counsel for the defendant.

Be awaited for the presence of the plaintiff.

(VIKRAM BALI)  
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI  
COURT/DELHI/06.03.2025

**At 10.56 a.m.**

Present: Sh. Ashish Sharma, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Dahiya, Counsel for the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to lead PE on the ground that Sh. Satish is unwell. Medical certificate has been filed.

Request for adjournment is strongly opposed on the ground that even on 05.09.2024 and on 23.11.2024, adjournment was sought on behalf of the plaintiff.

Although, no ground for adjournment, is made out, still, in the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff.

At request of the counsel for the plaintiff, to come up on **11.06.2025 for entire PE by way of affidavit** with advance copy thereof to the opposite counsel at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.

(VIKRAM BALI)  
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI  
COURT/DELHI/06.03.2025