

CS DJ 185/20

SATISH KUMAR Vs. NIRANJAN BHARADWAJ

03.11.2025

Present: Sh. Digvijay, counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.
Ms. Arti, proxy Counsel for the defendant in person.
Sh. Sunil Dahiya, counsel for the defendant through
VC.

PE is closed by the statement of the plaintiff.

To come up on **28.02.2026** for DE by way of affidavit
with advance copy thereof to the opposite counsel at least one week
prior to the next date of hearing.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/
ROHINI COURT/DELHI/03.11.2025