

CS DJ 185/20

SATISH KUMAR Vs. NIRANJAN BHARADWAJ

01/08/2026

Present : Sh. Dig Vijay, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Gulshan Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff states that he will move
an application to bring on record Legal Heirs of defendant.

At request of the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, to
come up for consideration on **21/12/2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/01/08/2026